| | |မိုင်

Н \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buhler Holding AG		04/28/2006	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sortex Limited
Street Address:	Pudding Mill Lane
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	E15 2PJ
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2638456	SORTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)994-1744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-994-1700

Email: fhand@carellabyrne.com

Correspondent Name: Francis C. Hand
Address Line 1: 5 Becker Fram Road

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 76775.11

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Francis C. Hand
Address Line 1: 5 Becker Farm Road

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739

TRADEMARK REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0038

900048392

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francis C. Hand	
Signature:	/Francis C. Hand/	
Date:	05/05/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0039

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the date indicated below between BUHLER HOLDING AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland and having a place of business at Uzwil, Switzerland CH-9240 (hereinafter "Assignor") and SORTEX LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom and having a place of business at Pudding Mill Lane, London, E15 2PJ, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registration No. 2,638,456 (the "Property"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Property together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, set over and quit claim unto said Assignee the full extent of its worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Property and all registrations therefor, together with all the good will of the business symbolized by the Property, including all the rights Assignor has to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof.

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary by said Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

Executed this 2 day of April, 2006.

BUHLER HOLDING AG

RECORDED: 05/05/2006

Dr. Joachim Frommhold

Patrizia Maziout

TITLE: Patent Attomey

Office Manager

Seal

#286648

TRADEMARK REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0040